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Delivering 
Shareholder Value
Manoj Bhat
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…and are 
continuing 

our journey to 
deliver value

to our 
Shareholders

We Promised …

Large Deal Focus 
& Growth Visibility 

Margin 
Improvement

Automation

Excess
Cash

Distribution

Healthy 
Cash

Conversion

Portfolio 
Management
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Growth Enterprise Communications
YoY CC 7.8% 6.6%

Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2'20

1,224
1,218

1,261 1,268
1,247

1,287

Revenue
($ Mn)

YoY CC 
growth

Strong Revenue Growth led by both 
Enterprise and Communications

6.8%

4.9%

6.6%

5.0%

3.7%

7.3%
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265

554
440 408 475

1,493

Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2'20

Deal wins ($ Mn)

Broad based wins across all Focus verticals, geographies

Large deals picking up 
across both the verticals $ 3.7 

Bn

With good Deal Wins Momentum 

ENTERPRISE

$ 50 Mn – 3
$ 100 Mn – 3

Communications
55%+ 

Manufacturing
11%+ 

BFSI
9%+ 

HLS
6% + 

Americas
59%+ 

Europe
18%+ 

ROW
22%+ 

COMMS

$ 50 Mn – 5
$ 100 Mn - 1
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Q2’19

44.9%
50.2%

30.6%
37.4%

32.9%

26.7%
39.0%

Digital Revenue 
Contribution

YoY growth

Strong growth in New Offerings

Q1’19 Q2’20
Security

IoT

Cloud

Data & 
Analytics

Customer 
Experience

AI 

Q3’19
Q4’19

Q1’20
Q2’20
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EBIT Margin improvement journey 

11.0%

15.0%

FY'17 FY'19 FY'20 FY'21

Portfolio 
Synergy

Delivery
Excellence

Sector Specific

Transition Cost

Yield Management

Currency

Operational Excellence

Portfolio Performance 
Management

SGA Reduction

Delivery Excellence

With Continued Focus on Margin Improvement

Headwinds Tailwinds

Currency

Recoup 
Transition Cost
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FCF Conversion (FCF/PAT) :    84.2%

High 
Earnings 
growth 

Free Cash Flow (FCF) :     $ 1,366 Mn

FY17 FY19
18.0 17.9

25.2

FY17 FY18 FY19

Healthy 
Cash 

conversion

12.9% 24.5% 35.3% 41.2% 50.8%

Top 4 Peers Tech Mahindra

Improving metrics across multiple areas

ROIC 
Improvement

Earnings Growth 
(Over the last 2 years) 

Cash Flow
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36.4%

49.8%

13.8%

FY17 49.2%
34.0%

16.8%

FY18

91.8%

3.2%
5.0%

FY19

Increased Shareholders’ 
returns through dividend 

and buyback

$ 402 Mn

$ 429 Mn

$ 535 Mn

Reinvested 
in business

Returned to 
shareholders

Retained

Efficient Capital Allocation: FCF Distribution
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Sustained Excellence

Growth  Office Delivery and Operations
Excellence

Finance Excellence

New Age Delivery

Process Innovation 

Driving Insights

Portfolio Synergy

Yield Uplift

Risk Management

Cash Conversion

Synergy

Integration

Margin Levers

Alliances

Digital Transformation

Large Deals 
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